
Wisconsin Valley Conference Softball Statistics
FINAL - 2010 Valley Season

STANDINGS W L Pct. Runs Opp.
1. Stevens Point 12 0 1.000 135 6
2. D.C. Everest 8 4 .667 70 48
3T. Marshfield 7 5 .583 90 55
3T. Wausau West 7 5 .583 81 53
5. Wis. Rapids 6 6 .500 68 77
6T. Rhinelander 1 11 .083 49 130
6T. Wausau East 1 11 .083 29 153

Team Batting Statistics
School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Stevens Point 12 418 337 135 124 22 1 5 112 63 26 6 4 8 36 .466 .368
D.C. Everest 12 371 315 70 108 17 1 1 57 43 58 2 8 3 16 .421 .343
Marshfield 12 410 349 91 111 20 1 2 72 43 29 1 15 2 30 .392 .318
Wis. Rapids 12 409 345 69 109 14 0 0 61 53 58 2 9 0 29 .410 .316
Wausau West 12 375 320 81 101 9 4 2 59 45 57 2 7 1 19 .402 .316
Rhinelander 12 340 301 49 90 10 1 0 41 31 46 1 7 0 15 .366 .299
Wausau East 12 298 272 29 75 10 0 0 29 20 67 1 4 1 15 .327 .276

Team Pitching Statistics
School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Stevens Point 12 12 0 0 71.00 33 6 5 17 91 0.49
D.C. Everest 12 8 4 0 75.67 99 48 33 16 68 3.05
Marshfield 12 7 5 0 81.33 95 55 40 44 42 3.44
Wausau West 12 7 5 0 72.00 90 53 43 24 36 4.18
Wis. Rapids 12 6 6 0 83.00 117 77 53 54 52 4.47
Rhinelander 12 1 11 0 70.00 159 130 86 31 29 8.60
Wausau East 12 1 11 0 66.00 126 154 126 112 21 13.36



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 30 Plate Appearances)
Player School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Andie Varsho MAR 12 52 43 21 28 10 1 0 13 9 2 0 0 0 18 .712 .651
Taylore Zblewski DCE 12 42 28 14 18 6 1 0 9 10 4 1 2 1 7 .725 .643
Lindsay Schilleman RH 12 44 38 6 19 2 0 0 3 5 3 0 1 0 2 .558 .500
Megan Cherney SP 12 44 37 15 18 3 0 0 19 5 2 0 0 2 2 .523 .486
Katie Rinka RH 12 38 33 8 16 1 1 0 3 5 3 0 0 0 0 .553 .485
Taylor Varsho MAR 12 49 44 17 21 5 0 1 14 3 0 0 1 1 6 .500 .477
Emily Brandt WEST 12 44 38 18 18 1 3 0 7 4 2 0 1 1 3 .512 .474
Amanda Fischer WEST 12 43 39 17 18 2 1 1 11 3 2 0 1 0 4 .500 .462
Molly Newville DCE 11 37 33 12 15 2 0 0 10 2 1 1 0 1 2 .486 .455
Patrice Suplicki SP 12 40 30 5 13 2 0 2 13 5 1 4 0 1 0 .550 .433
Erica Langholff WR 11 42 35 4 15 6 0 0 12 3 7 1 3 0 1 .487 .429
Emily Hunt DCE 12 38 31 6 13 3 0 0 3 5 5 0 1 1 0 .486 .419
Brooke Piotrowski SP 12 51 41 20 17 0 0 0 9 9 4 1 0 0 9 .529 .415
Miranda SpangbergWEST 12 42 37 10 15 2 0 1 11 4 1 0 1 0 1 .463 .405
Kassie Krueger SP 12 49 42 18 17 6 0 1 19 5 1 0 1 1 6 .458 .405
Holly Edelburg DCE 12 43 39 9 15 2 0 1 9 4 5 0 0 0 0 .442 .385
Megan Melville WR 12 49 37 11 14 0 0 0 7 10 3 1 1 0 10 .521 .378
Emily Mallek SP 12 39 37 9 14 1 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 .410 .378
Emily Romanski WR 12 41 38 8 14 1 0 0 10 1 2 0 2 0 1 .385 .368
Kelly Franks SP 12 35 33 8 12 1 1 2 14 1 3 0 0 1 0 .371 .364
Hannah Rusch EAST 12 36 32 5 11 1 0 0 1 3 10 0 0 1 3 .389 .344
Mariah Richardson WR 12 48 38 15 13 3 0 0 4 9 3 0 1 0 4 .468 .342
Raelynn Wingert MAR 11 43 38 8 13 1 0 0 9 4 2 0 1 0 1 .405 .342
Leena Hagen WR 12 44 41 7 14 0 0 0 9 2 5 0 1 0 0 .372 .341
Sara Specht RH 12 38 33 8 11 3 0 0 3 5 2 0 0 0 2 .421 .333
Jade Meyers RH 10 34 27 5 9 0 0 0 2 6 3 0 1 0 4 .455 .333
Mary Reynolds DCE 11 33 30 5 10 1 0 0 4 3 6 0 0 0 0 .394 .333
Shannon Fischer EAST 12 35 34 5 11 3 0 0 4 1 6 0 0 0 0 .343 .324
Ashlee Marshall WEST 12 41 31 6 10 0 0 0 10 7 5 2 1 0 1 .475 .323
Becky Boehning MAR 11 36 31 10 10 2 0 0 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 .417 .323
Angela Kettner EAST 12 33 32 6 10 3 0 0 7 1 11 0 0 0 2 .333 .313
Paige Heinrich EAST 12 32 29 4 9 2 0 0 5 3 7 0 0 0 3 .375 .310
Mackenzie FischerWEST 12 44 42 11 13 0 0 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 8 .341 .310
Danielle Kostroski EAST 12 37 33 4 10 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 0 3 .378 .303
Nicole Nelson SP 12 31 24 9 7 2 0 0 4 5 1 0 1 1 3 .400 .292
Hayley Umhoefer MAR 12 44 31 8 9 1 0 0 8 10 5 1 2 0 3 .476 .290
Emily Miskoski SP 12 43 31 14 9 4 0 0 14 10 4 0 1 1 6 .452 .290

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 28 Innings Pitched)
Player School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Kelly Franks SP 11 11 0 0 61.00 26 4 3 15 82 0.34
Brenna Poeske DCE 11 7 4 0 67.00 83 43 29 15 61 3.03
Sammy Laatsch WEST 9 5 4 0 53.00 67 33 24 13 25 3.17
Rhiannon Baierl MAR 12 7 4 0 80.00 95 54 39 42 40 3.41
Kelsey Kuhn WR 7 2 2 0 35.00 38 29 22 38 21 4.40
Erica Langholff WR 10 4 4 0 48.00 79 48 31 16 31 4.52
Lauren Biscobing RH 9 0 6 0 34.67 75 63 42 19 9 8.48
Ashley Olson RH 10 1 5 0 35.34 84 67 44 12 20 8.72
Michaela Schleinz EAST 12 1 10 0 60.00 110 135 109 102 15 12.72



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Megan Mathies 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001.000
Taylore Zblewski 12 42 28 14 18 6 1 0 9 10 4 1 2 1 7 .725 .643
Molly Newville 11 37 33 12 15 2 0 0 10 2 1 1 0 1 2 .486 .455
Emily Hunt 12 38 31 6 13 3 0 0 3 5 5 0 1 1 0 .486 .419
Holly Edelburg 12 43 39 9 15 2 0 1 9 4 5 0 0 0 0 .442 .385
Mary Reynolds 11 33 30 5 10 1 0 0 4 3 6 0 0 0 0 .394 .333
Emily Zamzow 9 21 17 3 5 0 0 0 5 3 3 0 1 0 1 .400 .294
Kortney Backhaus 11 31 28 2 8 0 0 0 6 3 6 0 0 0 1 .355 .286
Meghan Krueger 9 30 26 5 7 2 0 0 6 2 10 0 2 0 0 .321 .269
Hannah Johnson 12 31 25 4 6 0 0 0 2 5 8 0 1 0 1 .367 .240
Kaite Hauck 12 47 40 7 9 1 0 0 2 6 7 0 1 0 2 .326 .225
Jennifer Wilson 9 12 12 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 .083 .083
Hanna Okrzesik 4 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Brenna Poeske 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 371 315 70 108 17 1 1 57 43 58 2 8 3 16 .421 .343

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Brenna Poeske 11 7 4 0 67.00 83 43 29 15 61 3.03
Megan Mathies 2 1 0 0 8.67 16 5 4 1 7 3.23
Team Totals 12 8 4 0 75.67 99 48 33 16 68 3.05

Marshfield Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Andie Varsho 12 52 43 21 28 10 1 0 13 9 2 0 0 0 18 .712 .651
Taylor Varsho 12 49 44 17 21 5 0 1 14 3 0 0 1 1 6 .500 .477
Raelynn Wingert 11 43 38 8 13 1 0 0 9 4 2 0 1 0 1 .405 .342
Becky Boehning 11 36 31 10 10 2 0 0 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 .417 .323
Hayley Umhoefer 12 44 31 8 9 1 0 0 8 10 5 1 2 0 3 .476 .290
Lindsey Duerr 12 42 39 9 11 0 0 1 10 2 6 0 1 0 1 .317 .282
Megan Gregorich 7 5 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .400 .250
Kristin Kneich 12 38 29 4 5 0 0 0 3 5 5 0 4 0 0 .294 .172
Rhiannon Baierl 12 43 36 3 6 1 0 0 8 3 2 0 3 1 0 .225 .167
Morgan Chaffin 12 32 30 2 5 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 2 0 0 .167 .167
Sara Sturomski 11 15 14 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 .143 .143
Amber Roggenbauer 7 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 .111 .000
Scout Meyer 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 410 349 91 111 20 1 2 72 43 29 1 15 2 30 .392 .318

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Rhiannon Baierl 12 7 4 0 80.00 95 54 39 42 40 3.41
Scout Meyer 2 0 1 0 1.33 0 1 1 2 2 5.26
Team Totals 12 7 5 0 81.33 95 55 40 44 42 3.44



Rhinelander Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Lindsay Schilleman 12 44 38 6 19 2 0 0 3 5 3 0 1 0 2 .558 .500
Katie Rinka 12 38 33 8 16 1 1 0 3 5 3 0 0 0 0 .553 .485
Taylor Biermier 9 23 22 3 8 1 0 0 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 .391 .364
Sara Specht 12 38 33 8 11 3 0 0 3 5 2 0 0 0 2 .421 .333
Jade Meyers 10 34 27 5 9 0 0 0 2 6 3 0 1 0 4 .455 .333
Katie Miles 10 25 24 4 8 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 1 0 2 .333 .333
Ashley Olson 11 37 35 3 9 1 0 0 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 .297 .257
Lauren Kirkham 12 33 27 6 5 1 0 0 7 4 8 1 1 0 0 .313 .185
Lauren Biscobing 11 17 17 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 .118 .118
Amber Bellile 11 31 26 2 3 1 0 0 7 3 6 0 2 0 0 .207 .115
Samantha Bushong 8 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Jackie Guth 8 9 8 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 1 0 4 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 340 301 49 90 10 1 0 41 31 46 1 7 0 15 .366 .299

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Lauren Biscobing 9 0 6 0 34.67 75 63 42 19 9 8.48
Ashley Olson 10 1 5 0 35.33 84 67 44 12 20 8.72
Team Totals 12 1 11 0 70.00 159 130 86 31 29 8.60

Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Heather Woyak 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001.000
Kayla Chojnacki 8 6 4 7 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .667 .500
Nicky Hauser 2 4 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .500
Megan Cherney 12 44 37 15 18 3 0 0 19 5 2 0 0 2 2 .523 .486
Patrice Suplicki 12 40 30 5 13 2 0 2 13 5 1 4 0 1 0 .550 .433
Brooke Piotrowski 12 51 41 20 17 0 0 0 9 9 4 1 0 0 9 .529 .415
Kassie Krueger 12 49 42 18 17 6 0 1 19 5 1 0 1 1 6 .458 .405
Parris Kurszewski 7 7 5 3 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 .571 .400
Nicole Simcakowski 2 6 5 2 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 .500 .400
Emily Mallek 12 39 37 9 14 1 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 .410 .378
Kelly Franks 12 35 33 8 12 1 1 2 14 1 3 0 0 1 0 .371 .364
Melanie Leopold 7 7 6 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .429 .333
Kristin Johnson 9 7 6 10 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 .429 .333
Nicole Nelson 12 31 24 9 7 2 0 0 4 5 1 0 1 1 3 .400 .292
Emily Miskoski 12 43 31 14 9 4 0 0 14 10 4 0 1 1 6 .452 .290
Cassie Lepak 6 8 4 4 1 0 0 0 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 .625 .250
Courtney Nelson 13 35 23 9 3 2 0 0 2 9 2 1 1 1 4 .382 .130
Shelby Fields 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 .250 .000
Kaylie Slowinski 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 418 337 135 124 22 1 5 112 63 26 6 4 8 36 .466 .368

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Kelly Franks 11 11 0 0 61.00 26 4 3 15 82 0.34
Heather Woyak 3 1 0 0 10.00 7 2 2 2 9 1.40
Team Totals 12 12 0 0 71.00 33 6 5 17 91 0.49



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Danielle Hagedorn 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .667 .667
Hannah Rusch 12 36 32 5 11 1 0 0 1 3 10 0 0 1 3 .389 .344
Shannon Fischer 12 35 34 5 11 3 0 0 4 1 6 0 0 0 0 .343 .324
Angela Kettner 12 33 32 6 10 3 0 0 7 1 11 0 0 0 2 .333 .313
Paige Heinrich 12 32 29 4 9 2 0 0 5 3 7 0 0 0 3 .375 .310
Danielle Kostroski 12 37 33 4 10 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 0 3 .378 .303
Ashley Klatt 11 30 26 2 7 1 0 0 4 2 7 0 2 0 0 .321 .269
Emily Betts 11 30 27 1 7 0 0 0 3 1 6 1 1 0 2 .310 .259
Emilie Waack 7 14 14 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 .214 .214
Brianna Borchardt 11 24 23 0 4 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 .208 .174
Torri Bode 8 20 16 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 9 0 1 0 0 .211 .063
Katinna Brice 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Michaela Schleinz 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .000
Team Totals 12 298 272 29 75 10 0 0 29 20 67 1 4 1 15 .327 .276

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Michaela Schleinz 12 1 10 0 60.00 110 135 109 102 15 12.72
Emilie Waack 3 0 1 0 6.00 16 19 17 10 6 19.83
Team Totals 12 1 11 0 66.00 126 154 126 112 21 13.36

Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Emily Brandt 12 44 38 18 18 1 3 0 7 4 2 0 1 1 3 .512 .474
Amanda Fischer 12 43 39 17 18 2 1 1 11 3 2 0 1 0 4 .500 .462
Miranda Spangberg 12 42 37 10 15 2 0 1 11 4 1 0 1 0 1 .463 .405
Shanna King 3 10 8 1 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 .444 .375
Ashlee Marshall 12 41 31 6 10 0 0 0 10 7 5 2 1 0 1 .475 .323
Mackenzie Fischer 12 44 42 11 13 0 0 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 8 .341 .310
Taylor Utecht 3 8 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 .375 .286
Kim Doescher 11 35 26 3 7 2 0 0 8 9 11 0 0 0 1 .457 .269
Sammy Laatsch 9 28 25 3 6 0 0 0 4 2 6 0 1 0 0 .296 .240
Kelsey Hessil 5 10 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 .300 .222
Amanda Bisgrove 10 19 17 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 .263 .176
Niki Zimick 11 33 25 4 3 2 0 0 2 7 8 0 1 0 0 .313 .120
Kaitlyn Boehm 9 10 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 .200 .111
Shelby Larson 5 7 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Liz Meier 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 .000
Team Totals 12 375 320 81 101 9 4 2 59 45 57 2 7 1 19 .402 .316

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Sammy Laatsch 9 5 4 0 53.00 67 33 24 13 25 3.17
Shanna King 3 2 1 0 19.00 23 20 19 11 11 7.00
Team Totals 12 7 5 0 72.00 90 53 43 24 36 4.18



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Erica Langholff 11 42 35 4 15 6 0 0 12 3 7 1 3 0 1 .487 .429
Megan Melville 12 49 37 11 14 0 0 0 7 10 3 1 1 0 10 .521 .378
Hollie Gonzales 10 18 16 3 6 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 2 .444 .375
Emily Romanski 12 41 38 8 14 1 0 0 10 1 2 0 2 0 1 .385 .368
Makayla Lee 5 12 11 2 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .417 .364
Mariah Richardson 12 48 38 15 13 3 0 0 4 9 3 0 1 0 4 .468 .342
Leena Hagen 12 44 41 7 14 0 0 0 9 2 5 0 1 0 0 .372 .341
Maisie Langholff 12 47 38 10 11 2 0 0 2 8 9 0 1 0 7 .413 .289
Kelsey Kuhn 9 24 22 0 6 0 0 0 5 2 7 0 0 0 1 .333 .273
Christine Neilsen 5 11 8 2 2 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 2 .455 .250
Shelby Steinke 11 35 27 2 6 1 0 0 4 8 5 0 0 0 0 .400 .222
Sara Wood 11 14 14 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 .143 .143
Stephanie Shannon 10 11 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 .273 .111
Brittany Ziegel 9 12 11 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 .167 .091
Hallie Brock 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 .000
Catherine Weinhold 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 409 345 69 109 14 0 0 61 53 58 2 9 0 29 .410 .316

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Kelsey Kuhn 7 2 2 0 35.00 38 29 22 38 21 4.40
Erica Langholff 10 4 4 0 48.00 79 48 31 16 31 4.52
Team Totals 12 6 6 0 83.00 117 77 53 54 52 4.47


